

b
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22348/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2012 in CWP No.5617/ 2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HDFC BANK LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.MAGISTRATE JALANDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Zehra Khan,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Omkar Srivastav,Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Kashyap,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER